required for the temporary substitute stamp or license.  The fee for 

a substitute stamp or license purchased pursuant to the provisions 

of this subsection shall be: 

a. for legal residents – One Hundred Dollars ($100.00), 

and 

b. for nonresidents – One Hundred Seventy-five Dollars 

($175.00). 

2.  The fees from the temporary stamp and license purchased 

pursuant to the provisions of this subsection shall be deposited in 

the Wildlife Conservation Fund, to be used exclusively in this 

state, for the purpose of developing, managing, preserving,